SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 30/2024

SUPRIYA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.3808/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 19-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pranav Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in petition bearing H.M.A Petition No. 1906 of 2019 titled as "Sh. Anurag Versus Smt. Supriya Mishra" pending before the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, South, Saket, New Delhi shall remain stayed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)