com www.ec

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.30/2024

SUPRIYA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANURAG

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 51827/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45847/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 3808/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 18-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-wife seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed for, list on 31.07.2024.

Interim order granted on 19.01.2024 to continue till the next date of hearing.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)